

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7517

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

24 June 2022

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Net Zero jobs.

*You asked:*

*Please can you provide me with the following:*

- 1. a list of all currently filled jobs at the Trust which include the term "Net Zero" in the title*
- 2. the salary or salary band of each job which contains the term "Net Zero" in the title*

Trust response:

1. There are no currently filled jobs at the Trust which include the term "Net Zero" in the title.
2. Not applicable